Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or 

Designee To (A) Enter Into An Agreement With The California Governor’s Office Of 

Emergency Services (CALOES) For Receipt Of Hazard Mitigation Grant Funds In An 

Amount Up To Two Hundred Five Thousand, Two Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($205,249); 

(B) Accept And Appropriate Said Grant Funds For The Fire Department, Emergency 

Management Services Division; (C) Expend Grant Funds In Accordance With Hazard 

Mitigation Grant Program And Prepare CA Match Grant Requirements Provided The 

City’s Hiring And Contracting Requirements And Program/Policies Are Followed And